
Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID# 120-21 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:1/12/2021 Planning and Building Services

On agenda: Final action:1/19/2021 1/19/2021

Title: CONTRACT AMENDMENT
SUBJECT: Amendment number six (6) to the contract with Willdan Engineering which increases the
amount payable to Willdan from $80,000 to $140,000, and extends the term of the contract to June
30, 2024.
FISCAL IMPACT:  Increases general fund expense over a three-year period by $60,000.00 which is
mostly paid for by building permit applicants for plan checks.
ACTION REQUESTED:  1) Approve; and 2) authorize the County Administrative Officer to execute the
contract amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. doc01350320210115152345

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors1/19/2021 1 Pass

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
SUBJECT: Amendment number six (6) to the contract with Willdan Engineering which increases the
amount payable to Willdan from $80,000 to $140,000, and extends the term of the contract to June
30, 2024.
FISCAL IMPACT:  Increases general fund expense over a three-year period by $60,000.00 which is
mostly paid for by building permit applicants for plan checks.
ACTION REQUESTED:  1) Approve; and 2) authorize the County Administrative Officer to execute
the contract amendment.

Lassen County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

